Net profit
Reconciliation

 Equity Reconciliation

 Year ended
March 31, 2018

 As at
March 31, 2018

As at
April 1, 2017

Net profit / Total Equity as per previous Indian GAAP 108.08   966.87  579.77
IndAS Adjustments:
a)	� Revenue from operations including gain / (loss) on fair valuation of

investments A
(162.27) 19.63 181.90

b)	� Impact upon consolidation of trusts under distressed credit
business B (15.23) 695.74 650.46

c)	� Measurement of financial assets at amortised cost through EIR
Method.

C (4.55) (7.61) (3.06)

d)	 Impairment on financial instruments D 12.67 22.27 9.60
e)	� Reclassification of net actuarial loss on employee defined benefit

obligations (net of taxes) to OCI E
# # -

f)	 Impact of deferred tax on above items F 63.37 (67.84) (112.93)
Total (106.01) 662.19 725.97
Net Profit/ Total Equity as per Ind AS 2.07 1,629.06 -
Other comprehensive income (net of tax) E  # #  -
Total Comprehensive income / Total Equity as per Ind AS 2.07 1,629.06 1305.74

# Denotes amount less than ` 50,000

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the Statements of Cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2018:	 ` in Crore

Particulars Refer note Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS
Cash flow from operating activities 216.47 (273.14) (56.67)
Cash flow from investing activities (487.84) 63.05 (424.79)
Cash flow from financing activities 267.76 224.15 491.91
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents B (3.61) 14.06 10.45
Cash and Cash Equivalents as at April 01, 2017 17.12 16.36 33.48
Cash and Cash Equivalents as at March 31, 2018 13.51 30.42 43.93
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (3.61) 14.06 10.45

The adjustments are preliminary on account of Ind AS reclassifications and for reason stated in note B.

Notes:

A.	� Under previous GAAP, the investment in security receipts of Trusts under distressed credit business other than subsidiaries were carried at cost
net of impairment, if any. However, under Ind AS, these investments are fair valued and management fees income are accounted as per the terms
of the contract.

B.	 The Trusts under distressed credit business controlled by the Group are consolidated as subsidiaries.

C.	� Under previous GAAP, loans were carried at cost whereas under IND AS loans are measured based on entity’s business model for managing the